2025-26 OSAA BIA Certified Assessors

121 Records, Updated 1/28/2026 4:37pm

Name Email Phone City Completed
Aaron Maclnnes macinnea@gmail.com (503) 930-4471 Sandy,OR 10/28/2025
Alex Tokonitz Alex.tokonitz@providence.org (503) 278-9475 Portland,OR 11/3/2025

Alexandra Stemm alexandra.stemm@dayton.k12.or.us (909) 276-9225 Dayton,OR 10/31/2025
Alexandra Walker alwalker@scmec.org (626) 315-7086 Sisters,OR 10/27/2025
Amy briggsa@nclack.k12.or.us (503) 312-6936 Beaverton,OR 11/20/2025
Amy Evilsizer amy.evilsizer@albany.k12.or.us (503) 689-7980 Albany,OR 11/13/2025
Angella Bond bondangella@gmail.com (503) 888-7874 Beaverton,OR 10/21/2025
Ashlee McKay ashmckay11@yahoo.com (503) 544-7801 Aloha,OR 11/19/2025
Ashley Heacock ashley.heacock@providence.org (5083) 459-1811 Damascus,OR 11/2/2025

Austin abmichalski@stcharleshealthcare.... (541) 306-1994 Bend,OR 11/18/2025
Bailey Allen baileyallen2797@gmail.com (503) 758-6011 Gresham,OR 11/21/2025
Bo Johnson johnson_bo@salkeiz.k12.or.us (541) 272-7427 Keizer,OR 11/23/2025
Bonnie Erickson b_s_day@hotmail.com (503) 267-3003 Sandy,OR 11/5/2025

Braden Monnot braden.monnot@threerivers.k12.or... (541) 660-4920 Grants Pass,OR 11/7/2025

Brian Senz Beez3311@gmail.com (503) 522-8630 Banks,OR 11/14/2025
Brooke Deaton Brooke.a.deaton@gmail.com (541) 680-3153 Sutherlin,OR 11/4/2025

Bryan Painter bryanjpainter@msn.com (541) 760-3925 corvallis, OR 10/21/2025
Brynelle Brynelle.shaffer@gmail.com (503) 804-0673 Sandy,OR 11/17/2025
Cam Hamilton hamiltonca@nclack.k12.or.us (360) 402-3448 Happy Valley,OR 11/10/2025
Cameron Mitchem cmitchem@nlake.k12.or.us (541) 576-2121 Silver Lake,OR 10/21/2025
Cari cariw2288@gmail.com (541) 280-3082 Redmond,OR 10/23/2025
Cesar Ocampo ocampo@4j.lane.edu (541) 790-4540 Eugene,OR 10/22/2025
Charles Rodriguez chrodriguez@scmc.org (541) 508-6817 Redmond,OR 10/30/2025
Chrissy Jarvis chrissycjarvis@gmail.com (503) 853-4588 Yamhill,OR 10/22/2025
Christina Gray Christina_Gray@beaverton.k12.or.... (503) 504-5686 Beaverton,OR 11/5/2025

Christina Lukasek celukasek@stcharleshealthcare.or... (586) 214-7034 Bend,OR 11/18/2025
Connor McGlothin connor.mcglothin@providence.org (925) 667-6328 Portland,OR 11/3/2025

Corey Yates cyates@central.k12.or.us (503) 910-9264 Keizer,OR 11/4/2025

Daniel Seaholm seaholmd@tillamook.k12.or (503) 812-4737 Tillamook,OR 11/18/2025
Darci B Proctor proctor@wvi.com (503) 930-0499 Sublimity,OR 11/10/2025
David Sarmiento twobxrs@yahoo.com (541) 610-9684 Bend,OR 10/29/2025
David Sherden davidsherden236@pps.net (503) 200-0268 Portland,OR 11/20/2025
Deanna dessman@rsd7.net (503) 667-3186 x1182 Troutdale,OR 11/12/2025
Debbi Green debbibestat@gmail.com (541) 969-8310 Pendleton,OR 10/22/2025
Deena Reed deena.reed@unionsd5.org (541) 786-5479 Union,OR 11/3/2025

Denise D Johnson ddj71@live.com (541) 979-8478 Halsey,OR 10/30/2025
Dominique leed@loswego.k12.0r.us (425) 346-1732 Lake Oswego,OR 11/18/2025
Eddie Carrillo carrille@hsd.k12.or.us (503) 551-7526 Hillsboro,OR 11/13/2025
Emma Anderson Emma.anderson@providence.org (5083) 427-8045 Estacada,OR 11/19/2025
Emry Wells emry.wells@tuality.org (541) 891-2063 Hillsboro,OR 10/21/2025
Erin Russell emrussellatc@hotmail.com (503) 880-2115 Hillsboro,OR 11/5/2025

Frances Clifford Munkenbeck fcm6682@gmail.com (541) 520-8540 Eugene,OR 10/28/2025
Gavin Thiele gcthiele@scmc.org (260) 415-1761 Redmond,OR 11/10/2025
George Hollmann ghollmann@ttsd.k12.or.us (5083) 431-5665 Tualatin,OR 11/5/2025

Gordon Jarman mtman6672@yahoo.com (503) 369-2126 Vernonia,OR 10/22/2025
Hampton, Kristee hamptonk@newberg.k12.or.us (503) 314-7016 Newberg,OR 10/23/2025
Heather Kerr d5h1k1@yahoo.com (541) 408-6486 La Pine,OR 11/1/2025

Heather L Bechtel bechtel.heather@gmail.com (503) 881-8226 Portland,OR 11/17/2025
Helena Russell helena.russell@providence.org (541) 842-1422 Medford,OR 11/12/2025
Hummer Hum85@hotmail.com (541) 401-4456 Albany,OR 11/21/2025
lan O4€™Brien obrieni@kcsd.k12.or.us (253) 720-7970 Klamath Falls,OR 11/20/2025
Jackson Spencer spencer_jackson@salkeiz.k12.or.u... (208) 310-3255 Salem,OR 11/14/2025
Jamie o Strickland jamies2474@aol.com (503) 307-2406 Beaverton,OR 11/23/2025
Jared Hutchins jared.hutchins@slane.k12.or.us (541) 729-0001 COTTAGE GROVE,OR 11/3/2025

Jeff Corliss jscorliss@gmail.com (503) 440-1125 Warrenton,OR 10/24/2025
Jenni Ludtke jennifer.ludtke@providence.org (559) 707-1953 Portland,OR 11/11/2025
Jennifer Jones jjones@creswell.k12.or.us (208) 310-3410 Creswell,OR 11/17/2025
Jeremy Strickland kaosOnoCuisine@gmail.com (503) 440-2773 beaverton,OR 11/23/2025
jerri j smith smijerril011@yahoo.com (509) 301-4024 Milton Freewater,OR 10/23/2025
Jessica West westj@kcsd.k12.or.us (541) 883-5040 Klamath Falls,OR 11/4/2025

Jill Pallin jill.pallin@yahoo.com (541) 852-9128 Dexter,OR 11/3/2025

Jody A Doty jdoty@glide.k12.0r.us (541) 430-8373 Glide,OR 11/2/2025

John Best john.best@sweethome.k12.or.us (541) 760-0602 Sweet Home,OR 10/23/2025
Jonathan Ghazal ghazal_jonathan@salkeiz.k12.or.u... (503) 339-5938 Salem,OR 11/3/2025

Jorge Chaires chairesj@wlwv.k12.0r.us (541) 806-2709 woodburn,OR 10/27/2025
Josh Crawford crawfordj@kcsd.k12.or.us (503) 550-3988 Klamath Falls,OR 10/29/2025
Joshua Carey jcarey623@gmail.com (510) 301-8344 Medford,OR 11/6/2025

Julie Powers julie_powers@gervais.k12.or.us (503) 989-2631 Gervais,OR 10/28/2025
Kaitlin Patterson pattersonkaitlinATC@gmail.com (541) 697-3568 Burns,OR 10/24/2025
Kaitlyn Palau kaitlyn.palau@oandfs.com (248) 017-250 Beaverton,OR 10/28/2025
Kari Cunningham kari_cunningham@beaverton.k12.or... (503) 704-0132 Portland,OR 11/14/2025
Kathryn Cole kcole@grantspass.k12.or.us (541) 761-7902 Grants Pass,OR 11/12/2025
Katie Colasurdo colasurk@wlwv.k12.or.us (541) 285-5021 West Linn,OR 10/27/2025
Katie Nizinski painfreestretch@gmail.com (5083) 509-1527 Bend,OR 11/24/2025
Katie Oliver madraskidwrestling@gmail.com (541) 390-8481 Madras,OR 11/6/2025

Keli Hall keli.hall1439@gmail.com (541) 647-4914 LAKEVIEW,OR 11/7/2025

Kim Deaver deaverk@loswego.k12.or.us (503) 534-2407 Lake Oswego,OR 10/21/2025
Kimo Mahi mabhi_kimo@salkeiz.k12.or.us (503) 560-1502 Teacher and athletic trainer,OR 10/30/2025
Kristen Brown brownkr@nclack.k12.or.us (661) 400-2122 Milwaukie,OR 10/22/2025
Laura Baker baker_l@4j.lane.edu (541) 852-7238 Eugene,OR 10/22/2025
Laura Waller laurawaller94@gmail.com (541) 399-0570 Hood River,OR 10/27/2025
Linda Stricklin linda.stricklin@sutherlin.k12.or... (541) 680-4252 Roseburg,OR 11/18/2025
Lindsey Smith lindsey.rose@live.com (503) 396-3430 Deer Island,OR 10/31/2025
Lisa Edwards ledwards@siskiyouhealthcenter.co... (541) 910-0972 Grants Pass,OR 11/6/2025

Logan Hurley lhurley@msd.k12.or.us (505) 933-4816 McMinnville,OR 10/28/2025
Madelyn Stockslager madelyn.stockslager@canby.k12.or... (310) 612-1071 wilsonville,OR 11/24/2025
Maria Scholten mscholtenrn@gmail.com (971) 241-7437 Willamina,OR 10/22/2025



Marlee Hansen
Marvin Dykstra
Matt Bowman
Megan Wullbrandt
Mikayla Jeppsen
Natalie Swanson
Norman Holmstrom
Paige Lander
Patricia Bennett
Rachel Fox
Raymond Yarbrough
Rebecca Blake
Rebecca Blake
Robin Canaday
Robyn Hasegawa
Ron Snively
Samantha Erskine
Sara Dethloff
Scott Bisenius
Shelly Jones
Stephanie Matthews
Stuart Schmidt
Sydney Donnelly
Sylvia Ross

Tasji Huffman
Teving Gianella
Tina Garcia

Tony Jones

Tracy Cleaver
Travis Bledsoe
Trisha Ebbs

Tyler Rauschert
Weston

Zoey DuVall

brownlie@4j.lane.edu
DykstraM@kfalls.k12.or.us
mbowman@woodburnsd.org
megtmccarthy@yahoo.com
mjeppsen@cascade.k12.or.us

natalie.swanson@redmondschools.o...
Holmstrom_Norman@salkeiz.k12.or....

pnknight0320@gmail.com
TriciaBennett2015@gmail.com
Rachel.Fox@providence.org
ryarbrough@Ilowell.k12.0r.us

rebecca_hanny@beaverton.k12.or.u...
rebecca_hanny@beaverton.k12.or.u...

runnergirlr@yahoo.com
robyn.hasegawa@providence.org
ron.snively@dsd2.org
samantha.drewes13@gmail.com
sara.dethloff@providence.org
sbisenius@lagrandecpa.com
ms.shellyjones@gmail.com
stephanie_matthews@mac.com
stschmidt@stcharleshealthcare.or...
Donnelly_sy@4j.lane.edu
rosss@grantesd.org
tdhuffman@scmc.org
tevingianella@gmail.com
tina_garcia@Beaverton.k12.or.us
owamember@gmail.com
tcleaver@nyssasd.org
travis.bledsoe70@gmail.com
ebbst@mail.wou.edu
trauschert@junctioncity.k12.or.u...
westonparkerbaker@gmail.com
zduvall@ttsd.k12.or.us

458) 221-2469
541) 331-5737
985) 705-8239
866-3039
503) 689-3152
541) 619-2447
503) 551-7043
206) 434-8146
541) 913-3212
503) 756-4920
780-4156
829-8782
829-8782
980-1325
948-9006
503) 689-6017

(458)
(541)
(985)
(503)
(503)
(541)
(503)
(206)
(541)
(503)
(541)
(541)
(541)
(541)
(206)
(503)
(218) 368-9160
(503)
(541)
(503)
(503)
(541)
(541)
(541)
(509)
(503)
(925)
(541)
(541)
(208)
(503)
(541)
(503)
(503)

541
541

503) 898-2958
663-6280
503) 201-7861
503) 784-6079
541) 306-7014
760-5983
541) 788-5498
509) 675-7990
503
925
541
541

951-1655
768-4694
290-4082
212-0394
415-2004
503) 999-4792
541) 914-7334
503) 314-4442
503) 713-8223

Eugene,OR
Klamath Falls,OR
Woodburn,OR
Clackamas,OR
Turner,OR
Redmond,OR
Salem,OR
Roseburg,OR
Junction City,OR
Portland,OR
Lowell,OR
Beaverton,OR
Beaverton,OR
Heppner,OR
Corvallis,OR
Dallas,OR
Central Point,OR
Colton,OR

La Grande,OR
Sherwood,OR
Gresham,OR
Bend, OR,OR
Eugene,OR
John Day,OR
Madras,OR
Cloverdale,OR
Portland,OR
Coquille,OR
Nyssa,OR
Salem,OR
Keizer,OR
Junction City,OR
Enterprise, OR
Tigard,OR

10/22/2025
10/28/2025
11/10/2025
11/4/2025

11/18/2025
11/10/2025
11/3/2025

11/3/2025

11/11/2025
11/18/2025
10/29/2025
11/17/2025
10/22/2025
10/11/2025
10/26/2025
10/31/2025
11/6/2025

11/5/2025

11/6/2025

11/17/2025
11/10/2025
11/14/2025
10/22/2025
11/12/2025
11/11/2025
10/22/2025
11/3/2025

10/29/2025
11/10/2025
11/24/2025
10/31/2025
11/21/2025
11/18/2025
11/10/2025



